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Launch Motorsport Stages 2011
Overall Results

No. Driver Co-driver Car Class SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8 SS9 SS10 Total Pos
2 Gary Le Coadou Paul Hollingham Toyota Corolla WRC F 05:51 05:32 07:16 06:52 05:56 06:45 07:20 06:46 04:33 04:32 61:23 1
5 Mark Ellis Mark Glennerster Prodrive Subaru F 05:49 05:31 07:12 07:01 06:11 06:50 07:23 06:43 04:45 04:45 62:10 2
9 Rob Dennis Lee Harding Ford Escort Mk2 D 06:20 05:52 07:19 07:09 06:08 07:09 07:50 06:54 04:44 04:39 64:04 3
1 Matthew Green Felix Upton Subaru Impreza F 05:52 05:41 07:34 07:26 06:28 07:01 07:27 06:59 04:52 04:51 64:11 4
66 Martin Waters Ben Purnell BMW 325i D 06:20 05:40 07:25 07:16 06:20 07:01 07:42 06:58 04:47 04:49 64:18 5
16 Tim Green Robert Smith Subaru Impreza F 05:58 05:43 07:30 07:27 06:25 06:52 07:33 07:04 04:57 04:55 64:24 6
14 Jason Worgan Mark Wheeler Subaru Impreza F 05:55 05:38 07:20 07:14 06:22 06:45 07:34 06:58 05:22 05:19 64:27 7
24 Tim Purvey Dave Gregory Subaru Impreza F 06:05 05:46 07:36 07:25 06:26 06:44 07:32 07:05 05:00 04:52 64:31 8
67 Colin Minton Paul Stephens Subaru Impreza F 06:27 05:44 07:34 07:19 06:42 06:50 07:14 06:59 04:55 04:52 64:36 9
10 Phill Sprason Andrew Boswell Ford Escort Mk1 D 06:13 05:50 07:34 07:14 06:16 07:07 07:58 06:57 04:47 04:45 64:41 10
7 Richard Baker Roger Malin Toyota Celica GT4 F 06:24 05:54 07:37 07:31 06:30 06:51 07:35 07:05 04:59 04:57 65:23 11
18 Simon Munden Tony Munden Subaru Impreza F 06:27 05:46 07:36 07:29 06:25 07:04 07:35 07:12 05:04 04:58 65:36 12
12 Rick Neale Paul Leyfield Davrian Dragon Evo B 06:04 05:39 07:33 07:29 06:25 07:45 08:07 07:02 04:59 04:55 65:58 13
19 David Attiwell Keith Emery Vauxhall Astra C 06:27 05:58 07:36 07:30 06:31 07:11 07:49 07:06 04:58 04:54 66:00 14
17 Mark Holmes* Jamie Insley Ford Escort Mk2 C 06:21 05:57 07:44 07:26 06:30 07:24 07:50 07:10 04:56 04:58 66:16 15
65 Adrian Allen Ross Joseph Opel Manta C 06:27 06:00 07:51 07:28 06:32 07:11 08:17 07:12 05:01 04:54 66:53 16
15 Glyn Cartwright Sue Nicholls Ford Escort C 06:25 05:57 07:50 07:29 06:31 07:08 08:18 07:14 05:03 05:00 66:55 17
20 Mark Griffiths Tom Marrott Ford Escort C 06:11 06:07 07:41 07:39 06:37 07:04 07:56 07:15 05:04 05:26 67:00 18
42 Charlie Robinson Mike Griffin Peugeot 205 B 06:26 05:52 07:46 07:44 06:46 07:02 07:45 07:24 05:14 05:32 67:31 19
68 David Perrot Del Holliday Ford Escort C 06:40 06:06 07:50 07:34 06:32 07:31 07:57 07:16 05:06 05:03 67:35 20
40 Stuart Cameron Craig Cameron Vauxhall Nova A 06:33 05:58 07:55 08:14 06:50 07:30 07:52 07:21 05:06 05:03 68:22 21
34 Gordon Leigh Lyn Leigh Vauxhall Nova B 06:33 06:02 08:00 07:46 06:50 07:16 08:02 07:24 05:16 05:14 68:23 22
27 Graham Samuel Tony Phillips Ford Escort C 06:41 05:58 07:55 07:53 06:50 07:20 08:08 07:29 05:11 05:07 68:32 23
49 Simon Dowdeswell Pete Sowerby Freelander E 06:42 06:02 07:59 07:47 07:19 07:17 07:40 07:25 05:12 05:16 68:39 24
38 Ian Sutton Heather Watkins Vauxhall Corsa B 07:15 06:25 07:59 07:38 06:43 07:36 07:47 07:35 05:12 05:18 69:28 25
37 Nicola Parker Karen Phelps Subaru Impreza F 06:53 06:03 07:56 07:59 06:49 07:30 08:15 08:01 05:24 05:22 70:12 26
46 Barney Pilgrim Andy Wooller Peugeot 106 Rallye B 06:35 06:09 08:13 08:01 07:40 07:24 07:59 07:39 05:22 05:21 70:23 27
51 Oli Wakeman* Andy Hall Peugeot 205 Gti B 06:41 06:23 08:15 07:57 07:35 07:31 07:54 07:44 05:25 05:24 70:49 28
45 Graeme Ross* Richard Christensen Peugeot 205 C 06:52 06:30 08:30 08:02 07:16 07:32 08:01 07:52 05:30 05:22 71:27 29
39 Martyn Sweet Glen Finn Ford Escort C 07:08 06:26 08:32 08:08 07:11 07:42 08:02 07:53 05:17 05:24 71:43 30
55 Frank Burton Simon Greenway Ford Escort C 06:52 06:22 08:25 08:14 07:54 07:36 07:57 07:46 05:29 05:31 72:06 31
52 Chris Temple Colin Felsted Peugeot 106 Rallye B 07:10 06:27 08:27 08:07 08:09 07:42 08:05 07:48 05:29 05:26 72:50 32
48 Keith Thomas Gavin Bull Freelander E 06:53 06:18 08:25 08:11 07:33 07:41 08:09 08:48 05:33 05:31 73:02 33
31 Chris Head Paul Freeth Talbot Sunbeam B 07:17 06:22 08:21 07:51 06:58 09:54 08:20 07:45 05:23 05:25 73:36 34
21 Leighton Smith Mark Powell Peugeot 205 Gti C 06:23 06:02 07:46 07:34 06:36 07:12 14:12 07:23 05:12 05:17 73:37 35
60 David Stanley John Bradley Citreon Saxo VTS B 07:05 06:21 08:29 08:20 07:41 07:52 08:11 08:07 05:46 05:46 73:38 36
44 Anthony Bruce Yvonne Bruce Ford Escort B 06:53 06:37 08:33 08:22 07:38 07:57 08:25 08:04 05:40 05:46 73:55 37
53 Richard Clark Lawrence Clark Ford Puma A 06:59 06:30 08:59 08:26 08:12 07:42 08:21 08:14 06:00 05:50 75:13 38
35 Paul Percival David Percival Ford Escort RS2000 C 07:04 06:16 08:17 08:14 07:22 11:00 08:10 08:04 05:58 05:42 76:07 39
54 Andrew Compton Julian Jones Ford Escort Mk2 C 07:41 06:17 14:00 07:48 07:37 07:32 07:39 07:20 05:08 05:18 76:20 40
41 Samantha Tilling Jeremy Williams Vauxhall Corsa A 07:43 07:25 09:24 08:48 07:54 08:35 08:16 07:52 05:35 05:32 77:04 41
62 Andy Drummond Alistair Colinbourne Freelander E 06:42 06:15 14:00 08:08 07:24 07:32 08:17 07:47 05:28 05:33 77:06 42
43 Stuart Anderson Geoff Brown Vauxhall Chevette D 07:15 06:16 08:31 07:56 07:08 07:43 14:12 07:44 05:25 05:20 77:30 43
57 Will Johnson Gavin Johnson Nissan Micra A 07:38 07:02 09:18 09:02 08:44 08:25 09:13 08:57 06:17 06:26 81:02 44
58 Roger Harper Paul Goodman Peugeot 205 A 08:04 07:07 07:13 07:20 08:49 09:26 13:10 09:19 06:21 06:24 83:13 45

4 Edward Lloyd Matt Lloyd Subaru Impreza F 06:09 05:41 07:25 07:24 06:14 06:36 07:23 06:47 04:45
23 Nigel Hall Dave Webley Ford Escort C 06:19 06:02 07:55 09:28 11:00 07:08 07:58 07:14 05:37
32 Kevin Metcalfe Emma Kevin Vauxhall Astra GTE C 06:22 05:50 07:49 07:34 06:41 07:11 07:51 07:22
63 Daniel Drummond Jonny Harford Discovery E 07:00 06:15 08:09 07:54 07:39 07:27 07:44 07:45
30 Johnnie Ellis Dave Green Ford Fiesta B 06:24 05:56 07:44 07:37 06:30 07:05 14:12 07:20
50 Rob Hansford Adam Jones MG ZR A 06:54 06:41 08:16 08:06 11:00 07:38 08:06 14:12
26 Howard Cartwright Hugh Austwick Talbot Sunbeam B 06:37 06:03 07:54 07:56 06:38 07:42 08:15
3 Adrian Brown Ross Ward Ford Escort RS D 06:20 05:56 07:17 07:07 07:06 07:41
22 Steve Connor* Brian Thomas* Vauxhall Astra GTE C 06:22 05:58 14:00 07:26 06:28 07:11
33 Jim Jones Simon Atkinson Ford Escort RS2000 C 06:56 06:26 08:14 07:53 06:53
36 Andy Reid Alex Reid Peugeot 205 Maxi D 06:35 05:56 08:01 14:00 06:45
25 Chris Selfe Paul Lowman BMW M3 D 06:44 06:11 07:51 14:00
64 Tim Freeman Mike Mitchell Ford Escort Mk2 D 06:15 05:51 07:38
6 Jim Munden Andy Frost* Ford Escort C 06:01 05:39 14:00
47 David Allinson Mike Todd Vauxhall Astra B 07:20 06:34
8 Eric Weaver* Andrew Sankey Darrian T9 C 06:01
28 Adrian Smekss Chris Neale Mitsubishi EVO 6 F 06:14
59 Guy Robinson Paul Brinsford Vauxhall Astra C 06:56
56 Ian Moss Alison Eamer Hillman Imp A 11:30



Launch Motorsport Stages 2011
Results By Class

No. Driver Co-driver Car Class SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8 SS9 SS10 Total Pos
40 Stuart Cameron Craig Cameron Vauxhall Nova A 06:33 05:58 07:55 08:14 06:50 07:30 07:52 07:21 05:06 05:03 68:22 1
53 Richard Clark Lawrence Clark Ford Puma A 06:59 06:30 08:59 08:26 08:12 07:42 08:21 08:14 06:00 05:50 75:13 2
41 Samantha Tilling Jeremy Williams Vauxhall Corsa A 07:43 07:25 09:24 08:48 07:54 08:35 08:16 07:52 05:35 05:32 77:04 3
57 Will Johnson Gavin Johnson Nissan Micra A 07:38 07:02 09:18 09:02 08:44 08:25 09:13 08:57 06:17 06:26 81:02 4
58 Roger Harper Paul Goodman Peugeot 205 A 08:04 07:07 07:13 07:20 08:49 09:26 13:10 09:19 06:21 06:24 83:13 5
50 Rob Hansford Adam Jones MG ZR A 06:54 06:41 08:16 08:06 11:00 07:38 08:06 14:12
56 Ian Moss Alison Eamer Hillman Imp A 11:30

12 Rick Neale Paul Leyfield Davrian Dragon Evo B 06:04 05:39 07:33 07:29 06:25 07:45 08:07 07:02 04:59 04:55 65:58 1
42 Charlie Robinson Mike Griffin Peugeot 205 B 06:26 05:52 07:46 07:44 06:46 07:02 07:45 07:24 05:14 05:32 67:31 2
34 Gordon Leigh Lyn Leigh Vauxhall Nova B 06:33 06:02 08:00 07:46 06:50 07:16 08:02 07:24 05:16 05:14 68:23 3
38 Ian Sutton Heather Watkins Vauxhall Corsa B 07:15 06:25 07:59 07:38 06:43 07:36 07:47 07:35 05:12 05:18 69:28 4
46 Barney Pilgrim Andy Wooller Peugeot 106 Rallye B 06:35 06:09 08:13 08:01 07:40 07:24 07:59 07:39 05:22 05:21 70:23 5
51 Oli Wakeman* Andy Hall Peugeot 205 Gti B 06:41 06:23 08:15 07:57 07:35 07:31 07:54 07:44 05:25 05:24 70:49 6
52 Chris Temple Colin Felsted Peugeot 106 Rallye B 07:10 06:27 08:27 08:07 08:09 07:42 08:05 07:48 05:29 05:26 72:50 7
31 Chris Head Paul Freeth Talbot Sunbeam B 07:17 06:22 08:21 07:51 06:58 09:54 08:20 07:45 05:23 05:25 73:36 8
60 David Stanley John Bradley Citreon Saxo VTS B 07:05 06:21 08:29 08:20 07:41 07:52 08:11 08:07 05:46 05:46 73:38 9
44 Anthony Bruce Yvonne Bruce Ford Escort B 06:53 06:37 08:33 08:22 07:38 07:57 08:25 08:04 05:40 05:46 73:55 10
30 Johnnie Ellis Dave Green Ford Fiesta B 06:24 05:56 07:44 07:37 06:30 07:05 14:12 07:20
26 Howard Cartwright Hugh Austwick Talbot Sunbeam B 06:37 06:03 07:54 07:56 06:38 07:42 08:15
47 David Allinson Mike Todd Vauxhall Astra B 07:20 06:34

19 David Attiwell Keith Emery Vauxhall Astra C 06:27 05:58 07:36 07:30 06:31 07:11 07:49 07:06 04:58 04:54 66:00 1
17 Mark Holmes* Jamie Insley Ford Escort Mk2 C 06:21 05:57 07:44 07:26 06:30 07:24 07:50 07:10 04:56 04:58 66:16 2
65 Adrian Allen Ross Joseph Opel Manta C 06:27 06:00 07:51 07:28 06:32 07:11 08:17 07:12 05:01 04:54 66:53 3
15 Glyn Cartwright Sue Nicholls Ford Escort C 06:25 05:57 07:50 07:29 06:31 07:08 08:18 07:14 05:03 05:00 66:55 4
20 Mark Griffiths Tom Marrott Ford Escort C 06:11 06:07 07:41 07:39 06:37 07:04 07:56 07:15 05:04 05:26 67:00 5
68 David Perrot Del Holliday Ford Escort C 06:40 06:06 07:50 07:34 06:32 07:31 07:57 07:16 05:06 05:03 67:35 6
27 Graham Samuel Tony Phillips Ford Escort C 06:41 05:58 07:55 07:53 06:50 07:20 08:08 07:29 05:11 05:07 68:32 7
45 Graeme Ross* Richard Christensen Peugeot 205 C 06:52 06:30 08:30 08:02 07:16 07:32 08:01 07:52 05:30 05:22 71:27 8
39 Martyn Sweet Glen Finn Ford Escort C 07:08 06:26 08:32 08:08 07:11 07:42 08:02 07:53 05:17 05:24 71:43 9
55 Frank Burton Simon Greenway Ford Escort C 06:52 06:22 08:25 08:14 07:54 07:36 07:57 07:46 05:29 05:31 72:06 10
21 Leighton Smith Mark Powell Peugeot 205 Gti C 06:23 06:02 07:46 07:34 06:36 07:12 14:12 07:23 05:12 05:17 73:37 11
35 Paul Percival David Percival Ford Escort RS2000 C 07:04 06:16 08:17 08:14 07:22 11:00 08:10 08:04 05:58 05:42 76:07 12
54 Andrew Compton Julian Jones Ford Escort Mk2 C 07:41 06:17 14:00 07:48 07:37 07:32 07:39 07:20 05:08 05:18 76:20 13
23 Nigel Hall Dave Webley Ford Escort C 06:19 06:02 07:55 09:28 11:00 07:08 07:58 07:14 05:37
32 Kevin Metcalfe Emma Kevin Vauxhall Astra GTE C 06:22 05:50 07:49 07:34 06:41 07:11 07:51 07:22
22 Steve Connor* Brian Thomas* Vauxhall Astra GTE C 06:22 05:58 14:00 07:26 06:28 07:11
33 Jim Jones Simon Atkinson Ford Escort RS2000 C 06:56 06:26 08:14 07:53 06:53
6 Jim Munden Andy Frost* Ford Escort C 06:01 05:39 14:00
8 Eric Weaver* Andrew Sankey Darrian T9 C 06:01
59 Guy Robinson Paul Brinsford Vauxhall Astra C 06:56

9 Rob Dennis Lee Harding Ford Escort Mk2 D 06:20 05:52 07:19 07:09 06:08 07:09 07:50 06:54 04:44 04:39 64:04 1
66 Martin Waters Ben Purnell BMW 325i D 06:20 05:40 07:25 07:16 06:20 07:01 07:42 06:58 04:47 04:49 64:18 2
10 Phill Sprason Andrew Boswell Ford Escort Mk1 D 06:13 05:50 07:34 07:14 06:16 07:07 07:58 06:57 04:47 04:45 64:41 3
43 Stuart Anderson Geoff Brown Vauxhall Chevette D 07:15 06:16 08:31 07:56 07:08 07:43 14:12 07:44 05:25 05:20 77:30 4
3 Adrian Brown Ross Ward Ford Escort RS D 06:20 05:56 07:17 07:07 07:06 07:41
36 Andy Reid Alex Reid Peugeot 205 Maxi D 06:35 05:56 08:01 14:00 06:45
25 Chris Selfe Paul Lowman BMW M3 D 06:44 06:11 07:51 14:00
64 Tim Freeman Mike Mitchell Ford Escort Mk2 D 06:15 05:51 07:38

49 Simon Dowdeswell Pete Sowerby Freelander E 06:42 06:02 07:59 07:47 07:19 07:17 07:40 07:25 05:12 05:16 68:39 1
48 Keith Thomas Gavin Bull Freelander E 06:53 06:18 08:25 08:11 07:33 07:41 08:09 08:48 05:33 05:31 73:02 2
62 Andy Drummond Alistair Colinbourne Freelander E 06:42 06:15 14:00 08:08 07:24 07:32 08:17 07:47 05:28 05:33 77:06 3
63 Daniel Drummond Jonny Harford Discovery E 07:00 06:15 08:09 07:54 07:39 07:27 07:44 07:45

2 Gary Le Coadou Paul Hollingham Toyota Corolla WRC F 05:51 05:32 07:16 06:52 05:56 06:45 07:20 06:46 04:33 04:32 61:23 Overall
5 Mark Ellis Mark Glennerster Prodrive Subaru F 05:49 05:31 07:12 07:01 06:11 06:50 07:23 06:43 04:45 04:45 62:10 1
1 Matthew Green Felix Upton Subaru Impreza F 05:52 05:41 07:34 07:26 06:28 07:01 07:27 06:59 04:52 04:51 64:11 2
16 Tim Green Robert Smith Subaru Impreza F 05:58 05:43 07:30 07:27 06:25 06:52 07:33 07:04 04:57 04:55 64:24 3
14 Jason Worgan Mark Wheeler Subaru Impreza F 05:55 05:38 07:20 07:14 06:22 06:45 07:34 06:58 05:22 05:19 64:27 4
24 Tim Purvey Dave Gregory Subaru Impreza F 06:05 05:46 07:36 07:25 06:26 06:44 07:32 07:05 05:00 04:52 64:31 5
67 Colin Minton Paul Stephens Subaru Impreza F 06:27 05:44 07:34 07:19 06:42 06:50 07:14 06:59 04:55 04:52 64:36 6
7 Richard Baker Roger Malin Toyota Celica GT4 F 06:24 05:54 07:37 07:31 06:30 06:51 07:35 07:05 04:59 04:57 65:23 7
18 Simon Munden Tony Munden Subaru Impreza F 06:27 05:46 07:36 07:29 06:25 07:04 07:35 07:12 05:04 04:58 65:36 8
37 Nicola Parker Karen Phelps Subaru Impreza F 06:53 06:03 07:56 07:59 06:49 07:30 08:15 08:01 05:24 05:22 70:12 9
4 Edward Lloyd Matt Lloyd Subaru Impreza F 06:09 05:41 07:25 07:24 06:14 06:36 07:23 06:47 04:45
28 Adrian Smekss Chris Neale Mitsubishi EVO 6 F 06:14



Launch Motorsport Stages 2011
Cumulative Stage Positions

Pos SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8 SS9 SS10 Pos
1 5 5 5 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 1
2 2 2 2 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 2
3 1 1 14 14 14 14 14 4 4 9 3
4 14 14 1 1 9 4 4 14 14 1 4
5 16 6 16 16 4 16 16 1 1 66 5
6 8 16 4 4 1 9 1 16 9 16 6
7 6 12 12 3 66 24 24 24 66 14 7
8 12 4 66 9 16 1 66 9 16 24 8
9 24 24 24 66 10 66 9 66 24 67 9

10 4 66 9 12 12 10 67 67 67 10 10
11 20 10 3 10 24 67 10 10 10 7 11
12 10 64 10 24 18 7 7 7 7 18 12
13 28 67 64 67 3 18 18 18 18 12 13
14 64 9 67 18 67 12 19 12 12 19 14
15 23 32 18 7 7 19 12 19 19 17 15
16 3 18 7 17 17 30 17 17 17 65 16
17 9 3 20 19 19 20 20 20 20 15 17
18 66 7 19 32 30 15 32 32 15 20 18
19 17 42 32 20 15 17 42 42 42 42 19
20 22 17 17 15 20 3 15 15 65 68 20
21 32 20 42 30 32 32 65 65 68 40 21
22 21 30 30 21 65 65 68 68 34 34 22
23 7 22 21 65 21 21 34 34 40 27 23
24 30 23 15 42 42 42 27 49 49 49 24
25 15 15 23 68 68 68 49 40 27 38 25
26 42 19 65 34 26 34 40 27 38 37 26
27 19 21 40 27 34 27 26 38 37 46 27
28 65 65 36 26 27 26 38 37 46 51 28
29 18 36 26 49 40 40 37 46 51 45 29
30 67 40 27 40 37 49 46 63 45 39 30
31 40 34 34 37 49 37 63 51 39 55 31
32 34 27 68 46 38 38 51 45 55 52 32
33 36 26 49 51 33 46 45 39 52 48 33
34 46 46 25 38 46 51 39 55 48 31 34
35 26 49 37 63 31 63 48 52 60 21 35
36 68 68 46 33 51 45 55 48 44 60 36
37 51 25 51 23 63 43 60 60 31 44 37
38 27 37 63 58 43 48 52 44 21 53 38
39 49 62 33 48 45 39 44 30 23 35 39
40 62 51 48 35 35 55 31 31 53 54 40
41 25 48 35 31 48 60 53 23 35 41 41
42 55 55 38 55 39 44 30 21 54 62 42
43 45 63 55 45 55 52 21 53 41 43 43
44 44 35 50 50 60 31 23 35 62 57 44
45 37 45 45 43 44 53 35 54 43 58 45
46 48 33 60 52 52 22 50 41 57 46
47 50 60 31 39 58 23 41 62 58 47
48 59 53 43 60 53 58 62 43 48
49 33 44 44 44 22 35 54 57 49
50 53 43 52 53 23 50 43 58 50
51 63 39 39 57 50 41 57 50 51
52 35 50 58 41 41 62 58 52
53 60 52 53 22 36 57 53
54 39 31 57 36 57 54 54
55 52 38 41 25 62 55
56 43 47 6 62 54 56
57 38 54 22 54 57
58 31 57 62 58
59 47 41 54 59
60 57 58 60
61 54 61
62 41 62
63 58 63
64 56 64



Launch Motorsport Stages 2011
Individual Stage Positions

Pos SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8 SS9 SS10 Pos
1 5 5 5 2 2 4 67 5 2 2 1
2 2 2 58 5 9 24 2 2 9 9 2
3 1 14 2 3 5 2 4 4 5 5 3
4 14 6 3 9 4 14 5 9 4 10 4
5 16 12 9 10 10 5 1 10 66 66 5
6 8 66 14 14 66 67 24 14 10 1 6
7 6 1 4 66 14 7 16 66 1 67 7
8 12 4 66 67 16 16 14 1 67 24 8
9 24 16 16 58 18 1 7 67 17 19 9
10 4 67 12 4 12 66 18 12 16 65 10
11 20 24 1 24 24 42 54 16 19 16 11
12 10 18 10 1 22 18 49 24 7 12 12
13 28 32 67 17 1 20 66 7 12 7 13
14 64 10 18 22 17 30 63 19 24 18 14
15 23 64 19 16 7 10 42 17 65 17 15
16 3 9 24 65 30 23 38 18 15 15 16
17 9 42 7 18 19 15 19 65 20 68 17
18 66 7 64 15 15 9 17 15 18 40 18
19 17 3 20 12 65 19 9 23 68 27 19
20 22 36 30 19 68 65 32 20 40 34 20
21 32 30 17 7 21 32 40 68 54 49 21
22 21 17 42 32 20 22 51 54 27 21 22
23 7 15 21 21 26 21 20 30 38 38 23
24 30 19 32 68 32 34 68 40 21 54 24
25 15 27 15 30 67 49 55 32 49 14 25
26 42 22 68 38 38 27 23 21 42 43 26
27 19 40 65 20 36 17 10 42 34 46 27
28 65 65 25 42 42 46 46 34 39 37 28
29 18 23 26 34 37 63 45 49 14 45 29
30 67 34 23 49 34 37 34 27 46 51 30
31 40 21 40 54 27 40 39 38 31 39 31
32 34 49 27 31 40 68 52 46 37 31 32
33 36 26 37 27 33 51 50 51 43 52 33
34 46 37 38 33 31 45 12 43 51 20 34
35 26 68 49 63 3 62 27 31 62 55 35
36 68 20 34 26 43 54 48 63 55 48 36
37 51 46 36 43 39 38 35 55 52 42 37
38 27 25 63 51 45 55 60 62 45 41 38
39 49 62 46 37 49 50 26 52 48 62 39
40 62 63 33 46 35 3 37 45 41 35 40
41 25 35 51 45 62 48 41 41 23 60 41
42 55 43 50 50 48 39 65 39 44 44 42
43 45 54 35 52 51 52 62 37 60 53 43
44 44 48 31 39 54 53 15 44 35 58 44
45 37 60 55 62 44 26 31 35 53 57 45
46 48 55 48 48 63 43 53 60 57 46
47 50 31 52 40 46 12 44 53 58 47
48 59 51 60 35 60 60 57 48 48
49 33 38 45 55 55 44 58 57 49
50 53 39 43 60 41 57 30 58 50
51 63 33 39 44 52 41 21 50 51
52 35 52 44 53 53 58 43 52
53 60 45 53 41 57 31 53
54 39 53 57 57 58 35 54
55 52 47 41 23 23 55
56 43 44 6 36 50 56
57 38 50 22 25 57
58 31 57 62 58
59 47 58 54 59
60 57 41 60
61 54 61
62 41 62
63 58 63
64 56 64
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